



Member of Hönle Group

Press release

Wolfsberg, July 2016

Telephone: +49 (0) 36785 520-0 info@uvtechnik.com Gewerbegebiet Ost 6 98704 Wolfsberg Germany

Karl-Heinz Meyer goes into retirement

Karl-Heinz Meyer will leave the team of UV-Technik Speziallampen GmbH and go into well-deserved retirement on 25th July 2016.

Nearly 25 years after the foundation of UV-Technik Speziallampen GmbH, Karl-Heinz Meyer leaves the company with effect from 07/24/2016 for his well-deserved retirement.

With the establishment of UV-Technik Speziallampen GmbH in 1991, Karl-Heinz Meyer established the foundation for today's worldwide successful lamp specialist.

Through his tireless efforts and resulting success he was significantly involved in the development of the company and made UV-Technik Speziallampen GmbH to the company that it is today.

In 2011, Mr. Meyer has already prepared his transition for retirement by selling a first share package to the Dr. Hönle AG.

He will support the company in advisory capacity.

Following the resignation of Karl-Heinz Meyer, Alexander Frisch will solely take over the management.

The entire team of UV-Technik Speziallampen GmbH thanks Mr. Meyer for the years of support and wishes him all the best for his future.